HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 8 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the end of line 27, insert "Any hospital meeting the definition of a rural 3 hospital as defined in R.S. 40:1189.3 shall be excluded from the assessment."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 3, line 20, after "Amendments" delete the remainder of the line and insert "TN 17004 and TN 17-006."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page3, line 22, after "highest" and before "hospital" insert "non-state"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10

On page 3, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety and insert "per diem rate in effect on January 1, 2017, excluding carve out specialty intensive care units and any graduate medical

13 education portion of the per diem:"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, line 25, after "acute" and before "indexed" delete "hospital" and insert "hospitals"

16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 3, line 26, after "licensed" and before "rehabilitation" insert a comma "," and
"Medicare designated,"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 3, at the end of line 27, delete "hospital" and insert "hospitals"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 22 On page 3, line 29, after "excluding" delete the remainder of the line and insert "carve out
- 23 specialty intensive care units, burn units, and nursery boarder and well"